
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, July 15, 2017

Premier Standard  

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayPADP

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPADP

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenPADP

8014 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPADP

8002 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonPAD

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPADP

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingPAD

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12017 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPAD

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12019 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12020 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPAD

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPADP

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16021 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPAD

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

16028 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaPADP

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PADP

20100 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePADP

20011 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20034 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20036 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20043 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20045 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

20047 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisPAD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24011 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosPAD

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXPA

4002 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXPB

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4004 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4005 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4006 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8011 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXPB

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8014 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8002 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8003 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8007 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8009 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPA

12022 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXPA

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12003 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXA

12023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

Page 1 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, July 15, 2017

12024 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12006 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXB

12007 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12009 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12010 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12012 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12013 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12016 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXB

12017 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12019 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12020 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

16 45Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXA

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16003 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXA

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16005 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXA

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16029 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16030 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16031 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16032 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16033 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16035 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16037 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16038 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16039 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPB

16040 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16043 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16044 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16009 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16010 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16012 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16013 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16015 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16016 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16021 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB

16022 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16024 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16025 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16027 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXB

16028 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXPA

20055 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPA

20056 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20002 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXA

20003 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliAXA

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20005 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20006 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20008 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXA

20009 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXA

20010 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXA

20058 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20059 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20060 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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20062 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20063 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20064 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20065 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20068 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20069 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20071 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20011 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20013 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20014 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20016 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20019 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20021 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20022 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20023 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20024 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20026 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20027 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20028 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20029 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20030 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20031 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20033 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20034 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20035 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20036 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20037 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20038 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20039 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXB

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20043 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20044 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20045 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20046 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20047 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20051 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24002 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXA

24003 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24004 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24008 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24009 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24011 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24015 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24016 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24017 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24019 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOAP

8017 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOAP

8015 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12026 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

Page 3 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOA

12028 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12029 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12030 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16049 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16046 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOA

16047 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

20088 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20072 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20073 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20074 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

20075 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOA

20076 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20077 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOA

20078 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsOA

20079 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOA

20080 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20081 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20082 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisOA

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOA

20084 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOA

20085 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20086 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

24021 Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay CaliOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP

8018 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAB

8019 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAB

8020 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAB

8021 Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth SzczygielNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

12031 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAB

12032 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAB

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16051 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20099 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAP

20089 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAA

20090 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAA

20091 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAB

20092 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistNAB

20093 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAB

20094 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAB

20095 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20096 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20097 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAB

20098 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversXFPA

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFPB

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFPB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8002 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonXFA

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8024 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierXFB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowXFA

Page 4 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12007 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

12019 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFPA

16035 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPA

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16040 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPA

16005 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversXFB

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFA

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillXFA

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

16025 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  XFPA

20100 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFA

20016 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFA

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20019 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFA

20026 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyXFA

20028 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekXFB

20036 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20037 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFA

20039 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromXFB

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFA

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberXFA

20045 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierXFA

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20075 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownXFA

20081 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20102 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFA

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyXFB

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOFP

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntOF

8019 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOF

8023 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOF

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiOF

12028 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOF

12029 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOF

12032 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOF

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceOFP

16049 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOFP

16054 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOFP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOFP

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOF

20005 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOF

20008 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyOF

20029 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonOF

20044 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOF

20074 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OF

20079 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOF

20085 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOF

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOF

24003 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOF

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyNPF

8022 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNPF

8020 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNBF

12035 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNPF

16048 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNPF

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNPF

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNPF

20069 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20099 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNPF

20101 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNPF

20002 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNBF

20009 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerNBF

20051 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzNBF

20077 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNBF

20080 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNBF

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNBF

20084 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeNBF

20086 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNBF

20089 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAF

20090 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAF

20091 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNBF

20092 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistNBF

20094 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNBF

20095 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

20096 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNBF

20098 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNBF

24021 Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay CaliNBF

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonAJPA

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

4002 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4004 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4005 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4006 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4008 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJA

8023 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8010 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8011 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAJPB

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8014 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8002 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8003 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8007 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8009 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPA

12022 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPA

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12003 Maddie, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJA

12006 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXJA

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJA

12023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

12024 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB
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12007 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12009 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12010 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12011 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12012 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12013 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12016 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXJB

12017 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12018 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12019 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12020 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

16 45Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPA

16040 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16001 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXJA

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16047 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16029 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16030 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16031 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16032 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16033 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16036 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16037 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16038 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16039 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPB

16041 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16043 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16045 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16053 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPB

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16003 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXJB

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16009 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16010 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16012 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16013 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16015 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16016 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16018 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16021 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16022 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16023 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16024 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16025 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16027 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJB

16028 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

20 69Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXJA

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJA

20006 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20008 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJA

20035 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20073 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJA

20074 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJA

20077 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20080 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20054 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAJPB

20056 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20058 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20059 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20060 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20061 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20063 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20064 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20065 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20067 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20068 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20069 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB
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20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20071 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20100 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20005 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20010 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20011 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20013 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20014 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20016 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20018 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20019 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20021 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20022 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20023 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20024 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20026 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20027 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20028 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20029 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20030 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20031 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20033 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20034 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20036 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20037 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20038 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20039 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXJB

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20042 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20043 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20044 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20045 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20046 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20047 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20048 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20049 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20051 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20052 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20053 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20130 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24004 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24002 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24008 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24009 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24011 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24013 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24015 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24016 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24017 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24018 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24019 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOJP

8017 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOJP

8019 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOAJ

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

12028 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12029 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12030 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

12032 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOAJ

12035 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOJP
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16048 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16049 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

16005 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOAJ

16046 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOAJ

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20087 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20088 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20099 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOJP

20002 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergOAJ

20003 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20009 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerOAJ

20075 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAJ

20076 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20079 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOAJ

20081 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20082 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisOAJ

20084 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOAJ

20086 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOAJ

20096 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAJ

24020 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara Bounds Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

8018 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAJB

8020 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAJB

8021 Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth SzczygielNAJB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

12026 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12031 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAJB

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16051 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

20072 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoNAJB

20078 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20083 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20085 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20089 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAJA

20090 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAJA

20091 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAJB

20092 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistNAJB

20093 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

20094 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAJB

20095 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20097 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJB

20098 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay CaliNAJB

24022 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAJB
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